AI
RAL
9010
CD
1
2
3
φ D

Slot diffusers, Round duct diffusers
Slot diffusers
Ordering key
Length L=300, 400, 500, …, 2000 (single piece)
Type of air discharge (a, b, c, d, e, f, g)
I5 Thermal insulation (polyethylene), 5 mm thick, on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 9 mm thick, on the outside of the
plenum box (synthetic rubber based material)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 19 mm thick, on the outside of the
plenum box (synthetic rubber based material)
N Installation with spring clamps – without plenum box (LD-13 and LD-14 only)
P Installation of the plenum box with hangers
R Installation with brackets built in the basic section
Z Fixing of the diffuser to the plenum box with a cross-member
S Fixing of the diffuser to the plenum box with spring clamps
U Fixing of the diffuser to the plenum box with self-tapping screws
M Volume control damper
K Plenum box
E End sealing on both ends
ET End sealing on one end
F End plate on both ends
FT End plate on one end
T Rail-type without end sealings and plates
B Black deflectors
W White deflectors
1 Number of slots
2
3
4
LD-13 Slot diffuser
LD-14
LD-13 O Narrow slot diffuser
LD-14 O
LD-13/1/B/E/K/M/S/P/I/g     L=1700
Note:

Slot diffusers, Round duct diffusers
Slot diffusers
Ordering key
Note:
•	 Please specify the deflector colour in your order.
•	 Standard eloxal colour of the aluminium section is the original aluminium colour. Other colours shall be specified in the order.
•	 Versions with insulation on the inside of the plenum box are also available.
LD-13S/1/B/E/K/I5     L =1000
Length
I5 Thermal insulation (polyethylene), 5 mm thick, on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 9 mm thick, on the outside of
the plenum box (synthetic rubber based material)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 19 mm thick, on the outside of the
plenum box (synthetic rubber based material)
KF Plenum box, front side connection
KB Plenum box, back side connection
E End sealing on both ends
ET End sealing on one end
F End plate on both ends
FT End plate on one end
T Rail-type without end sealings and plates
B Black deflectors
W White deflectors
1 Number of slots
2
S For wall installation
LD-13 Slot diffuser type
LD-14
187